

GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
Regd Office : 73A SDF III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096 CIN : L40109MH2006PLC163731 Tel No.022-4488 4488, Fax No.022-28290603 website :www.giesl.in; E mail: investors@giesl.in				
Extract of statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended JUNE 30, 2022				
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2.55	2.95	11.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.99)	(0.92)	0.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.99)	(0.92)	0.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.99)	(0.92)	2.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.99)	(0.92)	2.91
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	861.19	861.19	861.19
8	Other Equity			(426.00)
9	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)			
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.03
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.03
Notes: 1 The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022 approved the same and its release. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.giesl.in.) 3 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013.				
For GI Engineering Solutions Ltd Sd/- Sajid Malik Managing Director DIN No: 00400366				
Place : Mumbai Date : 12.08.2022				

ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.				
(CIN L24220MH1965PLC013187)				
Registered Office : Unit No 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-Op.Soc. Ltd. Vithh Bhatti, Goregaon (East), MUMBAI - 400 063. Email ID for Investor's Grievances - organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com Website: www.organiccoatingsltd.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2022				
(Rs. In Lakhs, except for Earning Per Share)				
S I . No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2022	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021
		(Unaudited)	*(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	718.45	693.35	412.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(3.20)	(17.29)	(35.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(3.20)	(17.29)	(35.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(3.20)	(20.32)	(35.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3.20)	(19.07)	(35.93)
6	Equity Share Capital	767.46	767.46	767.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			(691.84)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	(0.04)	(0.26)	(0.47)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.26)	(0.47)
Note: 1) * The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2022 and the published year to date figures upto third quarter ended 31st December, 2021, which were subjected to limited review. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website : www.organiccoatingsltd.com 3) * Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules. For & on behalf of the Board For Organic Coatings Limited Sd/- Ajay R. Shah Whole Time Director & CFO				
Place : Mumbai Dated : 12/08/2022				

PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No. 3 Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (East), Thane - 401101, Maharashtra, India Tel. No. 2266 0520, Email: pulsar.intl@gmail.com, CIN: L99999MH1990PLC131655				
UN - AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED : 30th June, 2022				
(Rs. In lacs)				
	Quarter Ended 30/Jun/22 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 31/Mar/22 Audited	Quarter Ended 30/Jun/21 Un-audited	Year Ended 31/Mar/22 Audited
I. Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.50
II. Other Income	0.00	2.01	0.00	-
III. Total Income (I + II)	0.00	2.01	0.00	8.50
Expenses				
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-in- Trade (Share/ Mutual Fund)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Change In Inventories of finished goods, Work-In- Progress and Stock- In- Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee benefits expenses	0.4	1.91	0.89	4.86
(e) Finance costs	0	0	0	0
(f) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.10
(g) Provision for diminution in long investment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(h) Other Expenses	0.02	1.19	6.95	10.34
Total Expenses	0.45	3.13	7.87	15.30
V. Profit before exceptional Items and tax (III-IV)	-0.45	-1.12	-7.87	-6.80
VI. Exceptional Items				0.00
VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI)	-0.45	-1.12	-7.87	-6.80
VIII - 1) Tax Expenses				
Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX. Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-0.45	-1.12	-7.87	-6.80
X. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI. Tax expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	-0.45	-1.12	-7.87	-6.80
XIV. Other comprehensive income				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) (Comparing Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-0.45	-1.12	-7.87	-6.80
XVI. Earning per equity share				
1) Basic	-0.02	-0.04	-0.26	-0.32
2) Diluted	-0.02	-0.04	-0.26	-0.32
1. The above standalone quarterly financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th August 2022. The standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30-06-2022 has been subject to limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors. 2. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, namely dealing in Mutual Fund Unit, the disclosure requirements as per Ind-AS 108 "operating segments" are not applicable. 3. The Company did not pending unresolved complaint during last quarter and not receive any investors complaints / queries during the quarter ended 30-06-2022. 4. The Earing Per Shares has been computed in accordance with Accounting Standard on Earing Per Shares (AS 20). 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm with the current periods classification/disclosure. By Order of the Board of Directors For Pulsar International Ltd. Sd/- Mahesh Ratilal Shah (Managing Director) DIN : 00217516				
Place: Mumbai Date: 13-08-2022				

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED					
CIN No. L65990MH1982PLC028822					
Reg. Office : A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059					
Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022					
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022					
Scrip Code : 508875	Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2022	30-Jun-2021	31-Mar-2022	
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	3,106.65	2,835.41	1,902.98	9,866.30	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	146.36	211.04	139.15	652.36	
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	146.36	211.04	139.15	652.36	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.75	165.49	105.72	516.00	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensives Income (after tax))	33.75	168.61	105.72	519.12	
Equity Share Capital	257.07	257.07	257.07	257.07	
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Notes)	0.66	3.28	2.06	10.10	

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.nitincastings.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com).

For NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED

Nipun Kedia
Director
DIN No. : 02356010

Thane

Date: 12th August, 2022

SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd Office : 121, B - Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021; Phone: 022-66107025 E-mail: corporate@satgroup.in; Website: www.satgroup.in; CIN - L25199MH1984PLC034632							
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Three Months Ended	Year Ended		Three Months Ended	Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Audited	
		30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2040.79	146.62	2110.78	11854.48	6358.68	35148.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.77	44.27	532.86	1453.12	804.13	5026.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.77	44.27	532.86	1453.12	804.13	5026.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.17	36.41	444.31	1094.57	769.91	3870.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.71	32.32	445.70	1199.56	801.64	3975.99
6	Equity Share Capital	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic	0.05	0.03	0.39	0.97	0.68	3.42
	Diluted	0.05	0.03	0.39	0.97	0.68	3.42

Notes :

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited result for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Company website i.e www.satgroup.in and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
of SAT Industries Limited
Harikant Turgalia
Whole-Time Director (DIN: 00049544)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12-08-2022

ATLANTA LIMITED

Registered Office: 504, Samarpan, New Link Road, Chakala, Near Mirador Hotel, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099,
Website: www.atlantalimited.in; Phone: +91-22-28322715; CIN: L64200MH1984PLC031852

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)	30/Jun/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)	30/Jun/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	554.09	14,546.41	192.90	22,482.08	1,424.35	13,516.91	887.40	34,069.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(167.88)	(334.11)	(77.80)	80.84	(262.23)	(26,135.56)	(1,481.10)	(27,017.54)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(167.88)	(20,556.60)	(77.80)	(20,141.64)	(262.23)	(26,135.56)	(1,481.10)	(39,066.68)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(167.88)	(19,935.30)	(56.20)	(19,791.63)	(262.23)	(27,044.96)	(1,459.50)	(40,247.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(167.88)	(19,931.62)	(56.20)	(19,787.94)	(262.23)	(27,041.27)	(1,459.50)	(40,243.67)
6	Equity share capital	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year ended March 31, 2022	-	-	-	25,432.15	-	-	-	(32021.55)
8	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted:	(0.21)	(24.46)	(0.07)	(24.28)	(0.32)	(33.18)	(1.79)	(49.38)
9	Earnings Per Share in Rupees (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted :	(0.21)	(24.46)	(0.07)	(24.28)	(0.32)	(33.18)	(1.79)	(49.38)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website namely www.atlantalimited.in
- The unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 12, 2022.

FOR ATLANTA LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 12, 2022

Rajhoo Bbarot
Chairman

IITL GROUP

INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

CIN - L65990MH1933PLC001998

Regd. office : Office No.101A, 'The Capital', G Block, Plot No.C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Tel. No. 022-4325 0100, Email Id: iitl@iitlgroup.com. Website: www.iitlgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

₹ In lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	463.06	208.79	254.17	988.34	503.28	319.19	281.32	1,220.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	339.67	(202.07)	146.06	434.54	492.51	(3,520.21)	(1,577.06)	(3,601.90)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	339.67	(427.07)	146.06	(9,960.46)	492.51	3,644.85	(1,577.06)	3,563.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	339.38	(424.90)	144.94	(9,960.31)	491.49	3,646.71	(1,595.38)	3,545.98
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	340.29	(415.00)	145.45	(9,948.63)	492.31	3,656.90	(1,594.79)	3,558.33
6.	Equity share capital	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet			-	28,987.74				30,660.42
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * - Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	1.51	(1.88)	0.64	(44.17)	2.18	16.46	7.08	14.39

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all period except year ended 31.03.2022 are not annualised.

Note:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iitlgroup.com.

b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Baord at its respective meeting held on August 13, 2022.

For Industrial Investment Trust Limited

Sd/-

Dr. B. Samal

Chairman

DIN : 00007256

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 13, 2022

Abhinav Capital Services Ltd.				
"Athena House", Row House No.4, Rajnighanda Gokuldhara, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 CIN : L65990MH1994PLC083603				
Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
I	Revenue from operations	798.56	91.71	384.96
II	Revenue from operations	-	-	672.01
III	Other income	-	-	-
IV	Total Income (I + II)	798.56	91.71	384.96
	Expenses			
	Finance Costs	5.06	6.54	6.15
	Employee benefit expense	6.59	7.78	6.49
	Employee Stock Options/Employee Stock Options Appreciation Rights Expenses	-	-	-

